

18.07.2022
Court No.13
Item No.31
pk

WPA 13804 of 2009

Pulak Mukherjee
Vs.
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Ekramul Bari

....for the petitioner

Petitioner is aggrieved by an order dated 11.11.2005 rejecting the recast panel for impropriety in the selection process.

This Court finds no infirmity in the impugned order.

Let the post be filled up in terms of the Rules of the School Service Commission.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed.

There will be no orders as to costs.

All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)